entered approving the Settlement, Class Counsel’s application for an award of attorneys’ 

fees, reimbursement of litigation expenses, and Service Awards, unless that person 

submitted a written objection by first-class mail, postmarked to the Settlement 

Administrator on or before one hundred and twenty-three (123) days from entry of the 

Preliminary Approval Order (the “Objection/Opt-Out Deadline”), and sent copies of 

such papers by mail, hand, or overnight delivery service to Class Counsel and 

Defendant’s Counsel.     

14.  The objection must be personally signed by the objector and must include:

[...]

A Student in the Settlement Class may request to opt out of the Settlement 

and, therefore, of the Settlement Class by sending a written request by first-class mail, 

postmarked to the Settlement Administrator on or before the Objection/Opt-Out 

Deadline, i.e., one hundred and twenty-three (123) days from entry of this Preliminary 

Approval Order.  To exercise the right to opt out, a Student in the Settlement Class must 

timely send a written request to opt out to the Settlement Administrator providing 

his/her name and address, a signature, the name and number of the Action (In re